
                                　　　　　　Domestic / Import Vehicles

TOTAL

There is the possibility that the thrust collar may be damaged with
fixing the pulley, because the thrust collar strength for the pulley in
turning operation transmission may not be enough.
It may cause the machine does not turn, because the unfixed pulley
may have jolt , the key groove may be wearing out and, finally, the
right and left wheel may not have any speed difference by the
damaged pulley.

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME
MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

DESCRIPTION OF　DEFECT

2006
2007
2008
2009

EDM-C43B AJ433 678

678

June 21.2011

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

MANUFACTURER

CAMPAIGN No. 2765 DATE

YANMAR CO.,LTD.


