VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN



CAMPAIGN No.	2765	DATE	June 21.2011		
MANUFACTURER	YANMAR CO.,LTD.	TD.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	There is the possibility that the thrust collar may be damaged we fixing the pulley, because the thrust collar strength for the pulley turning operation transmission may not be enough. It may cause the machine does not turn, because the unfixed pull may have jolt, the key groove may be wearing out and, finally, right and left wheel may not have any speed difference by damaged pulley.				

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE		
EDM-C43B	AJ433	2006 2007 2008 2009	678		
	•			TOTAL	678